

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Rob Feckner
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2021 - 12/31/2022
Position:	Member (Elected)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2022
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
California Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	2.75
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	4.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	6.25
Compensation Governance Best Practices	4/19/2021	4/19/2021	2.50	8.75
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	10.25
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	11.25
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	12.25
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	14.25
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	15.25
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	16.25
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	17.75
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	18.75
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	21.25
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	23.25
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	26.25
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	27.25
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	28.75
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	29.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	30.75
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	31.75
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	33.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Karen Greene-Ross
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2021 - 12/31/2022
Position:	Designee (State Controller's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
California Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	2.75
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	4.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	6.25
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	7.75
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	8.75
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	9.75
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	11.75
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	12.75
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	14.25
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	15.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	17.75
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	19.75
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	22.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Nicole Griffith
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	10/20/2020 - 10/19/2022
Position:	Designee
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
California Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.75	1.75
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	3.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	5.25
Compensation Governance Best Practices	4/19/2021	4/19/2021	2.50	7.75
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	9.25
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	10.25
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	11.25
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	13.25
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	14.25
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	15.25
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	16.75
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	17.75
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	20.25
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	23.25
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	24.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	26.75
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	28.75
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	31.75
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	32.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	34.25
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	35.25
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	36.25
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	37.25
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	39.25

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Lisa Middleton
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	4/30/2021- 4/29/2023
Position:	Member, Local Government Elected Official
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	1.50
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	2.50
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	3.50
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	5.50
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	6.50
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	7.50
Board Self Evaluation 2021	7/14/2021	7/14/2021	1.25	8.75
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	10.25
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	11.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	13.75
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	15.75
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	18.75
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	19.75
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.5	
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	20.75
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	21.75
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	22.75
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	24.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	David Miller
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/16/2020 - 1/15/2022
Position:	Member (Elected)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Fiduciary Training	1/21/2020	1/21/2020	1.25	1.25
Actuarial Essentials	1/21/2020	1/21/2020	1.25	2.50
Cybersecurity: Governance and Best Practices in a Shifting Threat Landscape	1/21/2020	1/21/2020	2.50	5.00
Health Care Cost Drivers Nationally and in California	1/21/2020	1/21/2020	1.25	6.25
Human Capital Management Update	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.50	7.75
Asset Class Education: Public Equity	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.00	8.75
Asset Class Education: Private Equity	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.00	9.75
Asset Allocation Educational Discussion	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.50	11.25
Asset Liability Management Process & Timeline	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.00	12.25
Capitol Market Assumptions Methodology	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.00	13.25
The Board's Role in Culture in the New Era: Unleashing Value Via Cultural Intelligence	7/15/2020	7/15/2020	2.00	15.25
Calif. Health Care: Landscape & Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	18.00
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	19.50
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	21.50
Compensation Governance Best Practices	4/19/2021	4/19/2021	2.50	24.00
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	25.50
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	26.50
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	27.50
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	29.50
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	30.50
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	31.50

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	33.00
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	34.00
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	36.50
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	38.50
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	41.50

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Eraina Ortega
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	3/7/2021 - 3/6/2023
Position:	Ex Officio Member
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
California Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	2.75
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	4.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	6.25
Compensation Governance Best Practices	4/19/2021	4/19/2021	2.50	8.75
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	8.75
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	9.75
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	10.75
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	12.75
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	13.75
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	14.75
Board Self Evaluation 2021	7/14/2021	7/14/2021	1.25	16.00
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	17.50
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	18.50
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	21.00
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	23.00
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	26.00

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Jose Luis Pacheco
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/16/22 - 1/15/24
Position:	Board Member
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2022
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	1.50
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	2.50
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	5.00
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	7.00
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	10.00
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	11.00
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	12.50
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	13.50
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	14.50
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	15.50
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	17.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Welcome and Framing	7/18/2022	7/18/2022	1.00	18.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Public Markets and Disclosure	7/18/2022	7/18/2022	1.00	
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Private Markets and Responsible Contracting	7/18/2022	7/18/2022	1.00	19.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Trustee Development	7/18/2022	7/18/2022	2.00	21.50

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Principal Investment	7/18/2022	7/18/2022	3.00	24.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Opening Discussion Day 2	7/19/2022	7/19/2022	0.50	25.00
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Elevating Racial Justice as an Investment Issue	7/19/2022	7/19/2022	1.50	26.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Current Labor Issues Round Robin	7/19/2022	7/19/2022	1.00	27.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Asset Manager Accountability	7/19/2022	7/19/2022	1.50	29.00
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Final Discussion	7/19/2022	7/19/2022	0.50	29.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022Workshop on Draft Framework for Elevating Racial Equity in Bond Markets and Fixed Income	7/20/2022	7/20/2022	4.00	33.50
NCPERS 2022 Public Pension Forum - Pros and Cons of ESG Investing	8/21/2022	8/21/2022	0.75	34.25
NCPERS - Understanding Fiscal Sustainability	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	0.75	35.00
NCPERS - Issues in Measuring the Condition of Public Defined Benefit Pension Plans	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	0.75	35.75
NCPERS - Defining and Measuring Public Pension Fiscal Sustainability	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	0.75	36.50
NCPERS - Stabilizing and Managing Unfunded Liabilities	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	0.75	37.25
NCPERS - Strategies to Making CalPERS Sustainable	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	0.75	37.25
NCPERS - Key Factors for Building a Strong Funding Plan – The CalSTRS Experience	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	1.15	38.40
NCPERS - Investment Strategies to Enhance Sustainability	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	0.75	39.15
NCPERS - Macroeconomic Trends and Investment Strategies	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	0.75	39.90
NCPERS - Investing in Turbulent Times	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	1.00	40.90
NCPERS - Two Key Fiscal Policy Options to Make Pensions Sustainable	8/22/2022	8/22/2022	0.75	41.65
NCPERS - Discussion on UCLA Investment Company and Public Pensions	8/23/2022	8/23/2022	0.75	42.40
NCPERS - Actuarial Strategies to Make Public Pensions Stable and Sustainable	8/23/2022	8/23/2022	1.00	43.40
NCPERS - Improving Public Pension Sustainability through Liability-Aware Investing	8/23/2022	8/23/2022	1.00	44.40
NCPERS - Economic Outlook	8/23/2022	8/23/2022	0.50	44.90
2022 Public Funds Forum - Rebuild The Dream: The Next American Economy	9/6/2022	9/6/2022	1.25	46.15

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

2022 Public Funds Forum - Building Resilience Before the Downturn	9/7/2022	9/7/2022	1.00	47.15
2022 Public Funds Forum - General Counsel's Roundtable: Women in Finance	9/7/2022	9/7/2022	1.00	48.15
2022 Public Funds Forum - Shareable Litigation: An Underused Tool for Investing for Impact	9/7/2022	9/7/2022	1.00	49.15
2022 Public Funds Forum - Is ESG Peaking: Exploring The Emerging Tensions in Investing, Sustainability, and Climate Risk	9/7/2022	9/7/2022	0.75	49.90
2022 Public Funds Forum - Winning Gold: Lessons from Michael Phelps	9/7/2022	9/7/2022	1.00	50.90
2022 Public Funds Forum - Best Practices in Fund Governance	9/7/2022	9/7/2022	1.00	51.90
2022 Public Funds Forum - No, You Shut Up	9/7/2022	9/7/2022	1.00	52.90
2022 Public Funds Forum - First Responders as Fiduciaries	9/8/2022	9/8/2022	1.00	53.90
2022 Public Funds Forum - Hot Topics: Canada	9/8/2022	9/8/2022	1.00	54.90
2022 Public Funds Forum - Trends to Watch in Governance and Investing	9/8/2022	9/8/2022	0.75	55.65
2022 Public Funds Forum - The World According to Garth	9/8/2022	9/8/2022	1.10	56.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Lynn Paquin
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	7/1/2021 to 7/31/2023
Position:	Designee
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	1.50
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	2.50
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	3.50
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	5.50
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	6.50
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	7.50
Board Self Evaluation 2021	7/14/2021	7/14/2021	1.25	8.75
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	10.25
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	11.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	13.75
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	15.75
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	18.75
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	19.75
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	21.25
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	22.25
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	23.25
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	24.25
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	26.25

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Ramon Rubalcava
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/21/2021 - 1/20/2023
Position:	Member (appointed)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
CA Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	2.75
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	4.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	6.25
Compensation Governance Best Practices	4/19/2021	4/19/2021	2.50	8.75
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	10.25
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	11.25
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	12.25
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	14.25
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	15.25
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	16.25
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	17.75
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	18.75
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	21.25
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	23.25
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	26.25
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	27.25
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	28.75
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	29.75
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	30.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	31.75
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	33.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Frank Ruffino
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/7/2021 - 1/6/2023
Position:	Designee
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
California Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	2.75
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	4.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	6.25
Compensation Governance Best Practices	4/19/2021	4/19/2021	2.50	8.75
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	10.25
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	11.25
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	12.25
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	14.25
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	15.25
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	16.25
IFEBC Legal & Legislative Update for Retirement Plans	10/16/2021	10/16/2021	2.00	18.25
IFEBC Hot Topics in Pensions	10/16/2021	10/16/2021	2.00	20.25
IFEBC Health Care Legislative Update	10/16/2021	10/16/2021	2.00	22.25
IFEBC The Future of Pension Benefits	10/17/2021	10/17/2021	2.00	24.25
IFEBC The Future of Health Benefits	10/17/2021	10/17/2021	2.00	26.25
IFEBC American Resuce Plan Act of 2021	10/17/2021	10/17/2021	2.00	28.25
IFEBC Overview of Retirement Plans	10/18/2021	10/18/2021	4.00	32.25
IFEBC Investing Health & Welfare and Pension	10/19/2021	10/19/2021	4.00	36.25
IFEBC Governance	10/20/2021	10/20/2021	4.00	40.25
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	41.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	42.75
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	45.25
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	47.25
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	50.25
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	51.25
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	52.75
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	53.75
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	54.75
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	55.75
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	57.75
2022 Public Funds Forum - The Next American Economy; Women in Finance, Stakeholder Litigation; ESG-Exploring in the Emerging Tensions in Investing; Sustainability of Climate Risk	9/7/2022	9/7/2022	8.00	65.75
2022 Public Funds Forum - Best Practices in Fund Governance; First Responders as Fiduciaries; Trends to Watch in Governance and Investing.	9/8/2022	9/8/2022	8.00	73.75

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Theresa Taylor
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2021 - 12/31/2022
Position:	Member (Elected)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
California Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	2.75
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	4.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	6.25
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	7.75
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	8.75
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	9.75
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	11.75
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	12.75
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	13.75
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	15.25
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	16.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	18.75
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	20.75
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	23.75
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	24.75
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	26.25
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	27.25
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	28.25
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	29.25

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	31.25
--	-----------	-----------	------	-------

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Sertan Usanmaz
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	11/2/2021 - 11/2/2023
Position:	Designee
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	1.50
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	2.50
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	5.00
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	7.00
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	10.00
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	11.00
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	12.50
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	13.50
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	14.50
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	15.50
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	17.50

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Shawnda Westly
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	2/7/2020 to 2/6/2022
Position:	Member, State Personnel Board
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	6/1/2022

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The Transparency and Accountability on the CalPERS website includes the annual CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule, which links to sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Fiduciary Training	1/21/2020	2/11/2020	1.25	1.25
Human Capital Management Update	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.50	2.75
Asset Class Education: Public Equity	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.00	3.75
Asset Class Education: Private Equity	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.00	4.75
Asset Allocation Educational Discussion	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.50	6.25
Asset Liability Management Process and Timeline	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.00	7.25
Capitol Market Assumptions Methodology	7/13/2020	7/13/2020	1.00	8.25
The Board's Role in Culture in the New Era: Unleashing Value Via Cultural Intelligence	7/15/2020	7/15/2020	2.00	10.25
California Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	13.00
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	14.50
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	16.50
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	18.00
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	19.00
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	20.00
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	22.00
Board Self Evaluation 2021	7/14/2021	7/14/2021	1.25	23.25

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Mullissa Willette
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	5/27/22 - 5/26/24
Position:	Board Member
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2022
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	1.00
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	2.50
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	3.50
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	4.50
Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	5.50
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	7.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Public Markets and Disclosure	7/18/2022	7/18/2022	1.00	8.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Private Markets and Responsible Contracting	7/18/2022	7/18/2022	1.00	9.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Trustee Development	7/18/2022	7/18/2022	1.50	11.00
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Elevating Racial Justice as an Investment Issue	7/19/2022	7/19/2022	1.50	12.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Current Labor Issues Round Robin	7/19/2022	7/19/2022	1.00	13.50
TLF for Retirement Security - Annual Convening 2022: Asset Manager Accountability	7/19/2022	7/19/2022	1.50	15.00

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Board Member/Designee Name:	Betty Yee
Two-year Period to Acquire 24 Hours:	1/1/2021 - 12/31/2022
Position:	Member (Ex Officio, State Controller's Office)
Current Report As Of:	12/31/2021
Date Board Member/Designee Left Office:	

[Government Code Section 20100 \(PDF\)](#), effective January 1, 2015, requires that CalPERS Board members receive a minimum of 24 hours of education within the first two years of assuming office, and for every subsequent two-year period in which they serve.

The [CalPERS Board Member Education Policy \(PDF\)](#) was amended in December 2014, to conform to the Government Code. The Policy applies to Board members and their designees.

The CalPERS Board Member Education Program Schedule outlines sessions offered each calendar year to meet the requirements of the Government Code and Board Member Education Policy. Program Schedules can be found on the [Transparency and Accountability](#) page.

The table below lists hours of education completed by the Board member or designee named above for the period noted. Each Board member and designee has two years from their effective date to meet the requirement.

Educational Activity/Session	Date Offered	Date Attended or Viewed	Hours	Cumulative Hours
California Health Care: Landscape and Levers for Change	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.75	2.75
Behavioral Health Update	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	1.50	4.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/21/2021	1/21/2021	2.00	6.25
Capital Market Assumption Education	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.50	7.75
Capital Market Assumptions: Survey & Methodology	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	8.75
Creating & Assessing Candidate Portfolios	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	1.00	9.75
The New Agenda for Sustainable Investment: Disclosure on Financial, Human and Physical Capital	7/12/2021	7/12/2021	2.00	11.75
Behavioral Health Update	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	12.75
Working After Retirement Administration	7/13/2021	7/13/2021	1.00	13.75
Strategic Alignment Across California's Three Large State Purchasers: What are the Opportunities	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.50	15.25
Case Study on Leverage and Liquidity	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	1.00	16.25
Annual Board Fiduciary Training	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.50	18.75
Sustainable Investment and the Path to Net Zero	1/18/2022	1/18/2022	2.00	20.75
Compensation Trends	4/19/2022	4/19/2022	3.00	23.75
Geopolitical Risk and Financial Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	24.75
Spotlight on Private Debt Opportunities	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.50	26.25
Shaping Our Strategy on Human Capital	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	27.25
Sustainable Investing: Developing an Impact Toolkit for Private Markets	7/11/2022	7/11/2022	1.00	28.25

CalPERS Board Member Education Program
Educational Activity Report

Behavioral Health Update	7/12/2022	7/12/2022	1.00	29.25
Racial Impacts of Financial Markets Operations	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	2.00	31.25